504008618 09/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4055275

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
OLA SODERBERG			08/11/2016	
BJORN KOOS			08/16/2016	
COSIMO DUCANI			08/24/2016	
BJORN HOGBERG			08/24/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:				
Street Address:	UPPS	ALA SCIENCE PARK		
City:	UPPS	UPPSALA		
State/Country:		SWEDEN		
Postal Code:		S-751 83		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 15110		15116267		
PCT Number: EP2		EP2015052340		
Fax Number:	a cant t	(513)421-0991 o the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:	5133694224			
Email:	ipdocket@porterwright.com			
Correspondent Name:		HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI		
Address Line 1:		41 SOUTH HIGH STREET		
Address Line 2:		29TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3995937/206642	3995937/206642	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TRACY L. TORRENCE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TRACY L. TORRENCE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		TRACY L. TORRENCE /Tracy L. Torrence/		
GNATURE:		/Tracy L. Torrence/		

504008618

source=Soderberg-KoosHogberg-Ducani-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif
source=Soderberg-KoosHogberg-Ducani-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif
source=Soderberg-KoosHogberg-Ducani-Assignment-Signed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

New Providence

100.AC

WHEREAS, WE, Ola Söderberg, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Käbbo 116, S-748 91, Österbybruk, Sweden, and Björn Koos, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Kullerstensvägen 1 LGH 1301 S-752 60, Uppsala, Sweden, and Cosimo Ducani, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Slätbaksvägen 33, S-120 51, Årsta, Sweden, and Björn Högberg, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Piltgränd 6, S-163 54, Spånga, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "Proximity Assay with Detection Based on Hybridisation chain Reaction (HCR)", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2015/052340 filed February 4, 2015, assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 15/116,267; and

WHEREAS, **Olink Bioscience AB**, having an address of Uppsala Science Park S-751 83, Uppsala, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 039763 FRAME: 0422 ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 1/ QUG 2016	OUGS/Cuchicz
	Ola SÖDERBERG
Dated:16.Aug 2016	K Voo
	Björn KOOS
Dated:	
	Cosimo DUCANI
Dated:	
	Björn HÖGBERG

CINCINNATV239349v.1

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination aud foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	Ola SÖDERBERG
Dated:	Björn KOOS
Dated: 24/8 - 2016	Cosimo DUCANI
Dated: 24/8 - 2016	Björn HÖGBERG

CINCINNATI/239349v.1

RECORDED: 09/16/2016